All India Institute Of Medical Sciences
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29 '
(Transport Office)

| Dated: 24.03.2020
NOTICE '

Subject: Provision of providing of DTC Bus service for transportation of AIIMS
staff (Regular/Contractual) during ‘Lockdown period due to COVID-19 Pandemic-
reg. : : ' ‘

kLT hns

In view of Corona virus pandemic and orders of Govt. of National Capltal |
Terr1tory of Delhi, Health & Family Welfare Department bearing no. F.51/DGHS/PH--

- IV/COVID-19/2020/ prsecyhfw/ 3064-3163 dated 22.03.2020 wherein Health Services
has been excluded from the purview of aforesaid order and shall continue to function

: .norrnally Considering the said order, the competent authority at AIIMS New Delhi

_ has decided to provide DTC buses during lockdown period for transportatlon of all
Regular & Contractual staff of AIIMS, New Delhi commuting from different areas ‘of
Delhi free of cost. The different routes and time schedule has been identified which is
enclosed herewith for easy access of transport services. The detail of starting points of
DTC buses and departure point from AIIMS, New Delhi of different routes has been
indicated in the enclosed chart.- The detail of coordinator of each route and their
mobile numbers have also been indicated under the bus route number.

All the employees (Regular/Contractual) com‘ing from different areas of Delhi
are advised to avail this facility free of cost and in case of any operational i issue, kindly
contact nodal officers Sh. Harish Kumar Kajla (Mob. No. 9910779688) and Mr. Fameer
CK (9313180580) for information and action in the matter. All AIIMS employees

(Regular/Contractual) must carry their identity card while availing above
-transport facility This service will be provided till further orders.

/“?j’@%“
~ Sr. Stores Officer, Transport

- Distribution:
1. Chief(s) of all the Centers

2. Med. Supdt. (AIIMS)
3. Addl. MS of all Centers
4. Prof. In -charge; Computer Facuhty for pubhshmg on AIIMS website
5. Chief Securlty Officer (AIIMS)- for proper parking of DTC buses near Com
6.
CC:

L. P, S to Director/ Dy Dlrector/ Sr. Financial Adwsor-for mformatlon

Centre }ﬂfg
Notice Boards at AIIMS, NeW Delhi ' / j}
:;/.P\ y\ A . (/ﬂ




" Route No. 01
Coordinator : Mr Niranjan Babu 5 . |
Moh:8587875939 ~ e ' L
‘ * Departure Time from Najaf Garh (Delhi Gate) Departure Time from AlIMS
1 Najaf Garh (Delhi Gate) 6.30 AM 1230 PM 6.30 PM 830AM 230PM  8.30PM
2 Nangli Sakrawati ' '
'3 Kakrola Bridge
4 Nawada
5 Uttam Nagar Terminal
6 Janak Puri C-1
7 Harinagar Depot
8 DDU hospital
' 9 Swargashram mandir
10 Mayapuri chowk
11 Naraina
12 Dhaula Kuan
13 Mot Bagh
14 Narouji Nagar s .
15 AIIMS Community Centre

‘Route No. 02.
. Coordinator: Dimesh
Mob: 9643354014 ‘
: : ‘ Departure Time from Rohini Depot | . Departure Time from AlIMS .
1 Rohini Depot I ' 6.30 AM 12.30 PM 6.30 PM 8.30AM 230PM 8.30PM
2 Rohini Sector 7/8 X-Ing :
3 Pitam Pura K.D. Block
4 Wazirpur Depot Shadipur:
5 Punjabl Bagh Terminal
6 Punjabl Bagh Club
7.ESI Hospital
8 Rajdhani College / Raja Garden
9 Rajourl Garden Market
10 Maya Puri Chowk
11 Naraina Vihar
12 ‘Naraina Village
13 Barar.Square
14 Dhaula Kuan
15 Satya Niketan
16 Moti bagh Gurudwara Nanakpura
~ 17 Moti Bagh -
18 Aradhana Enclave
19 RK Puram Sec-13
20 ‘Hyatt Hotel
'21 Narouji Nagar
22 Safdarjung Hospital
23 AIIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 03 .
Coordinator: Mahender

Mob: 7062940035 : :
Departure Time from Anand vihar ISBT Departure Time from AlIMS

1 Anand vihar ISBT 6.30 AM 12.30 PM 6.30 PM 830AM 230PM  8.30PM
2 Maharajpur check post : ' ‘ '
3 Ghazipur Depot

‘4 Ghazipur village
5°SFS Quarter Ghazipur
6 Khichripur crossing
7 Khichdipur
8 East Vinod Nagar Bus Depot ‘ : oy
9 East Vinod Nagar Mayur Vihar ’

10 Sanjayb Lake Trilokpuri

11 Samaspur Jagir Village

12 Pysta Crossing — Akshardam MAndir

13 Khelgaon
14 PWD office



: 15 Nizamuddin

16 Nizamuddin Road Bridge .
17 ISBT Sarai Kale Khan
18 Gurudwara Bala Sahib
19 Maharani Bagh
20 Ashram
21 Nehru Nagar
22 Sri Niwas Puri
23 'Lajpat Nagar

" 24 Andrews Ganj
25 South Extension
26 AlIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 04.
Coordinator; Kishor
Mob: 8860033695

‘ Departure Time from Dwaraka More Metro Departure Time from AllIMS
1 Dwaraka More Metro 6.30 AM 12.30 PM 6.30PM - 8.30 AM 2.30 PM 8.30 PM
2 Madhu Vihar ' ,
3 Palam Fly over
4 Magala Puri
5 Dwaraka Fly over
6 APS colony
7 RK Puram Sec-9
8 RK Puram Sec-7
9 RK Puram Sec-1
10 Moharnimedpur
11 Bikajicama Place
12 Narouji Nagar
13 Safdarjung Hospital
'14 AlIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 05.
- Coordinator: Sajjan kumar
Mob: 8920249512,9716278903 .
. Departure Time from Shahadara Border Road No  Departure Time from AlIMS
1 Shahadara Border Road No 62  6.30AM 12.30 PM 6.30 PM 8.30AM 230PM 8.30PM

2 Mahamaya Flyover West
3 Jhilmil Colony .
4 Dilshad Garden G.T. Roa
5 Telephone Exchange
6 Mansarovar Park Metro Station
7 Shahdara Railway Bridge
8 Shahadra Terminal —
9 Shahdara (Shyam Lal College)

10 Kanti Nagar Extension

11 Jharkhandi

12 East Azad Nagar

13 Swarn Cinema

14 Krishna Nagar A Block

15 Hans Apartment

16 Arjun Nagar

17 Radheypuri

18 Jagat Puri A-Block

19 Jagatpuri F-Block

20 Karkardooma Xing

21 New. Rajdhani Enclave

22 'Preet Vihar

23 Nirman Vihar

24 Shakarpur Crossing

25 Shakar Pur

26 Laxml Nagar

27 Rainy Well

.28 Delhi Secretariat

29 ITO

30 Tilak Bridge




31 Supreme Court
32 Patiala House
33 National Stadium
34 Shaha Jahan Road
35 Humayun Road
36 Suyjan.Singh Park
37 Bharti Nagar
38 Dayal Singh College
39 Pragati Vihar .
" 40 ] L Nehru Stadium
41 Sewa Nagar Flyover
- 42 Defence Colony
43 PT College Kotla
44 South Extension
45 AlIMS Community Centre.

Bus Route No. 06
Coordinator: Jesal
Mob: 9846061895

. Departure Time from Chatarpur Metro : Departure Time from AlIMS
1 Chatarpur Metro - 6.30 AM . 1230PM 6.30 PM 830AM 2.30PM 8.30PM
2 Vasantkunj Sector A ( ILBS) ‘ :
3 Kishabgarh
4 Vasant Vihar
5 Munirka Family Planning
-6 Munirka DDA Flat .
7 ISTM 5. 1.1.T. Hostel
8 Jia Sarai
9 L.I.T. Gate
10 IIT Gate (Aurobindo Marg)
11 Padmani Enclave
12 Hauz Khas
13 Green Park
14 Yusuf Saral
.15 Safdarjung Hospital
16 AlIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 07.
Coordinator: Pramod Kumar
Mob: 9873791280 .
. Departure Time from Aya Nagar Departure Time from AlIMS

1 Aya Nagar ‘ 6.30 AM 12.30 PM 6.30 PM 830AM 230PM  8.30PM
2 Alrforce Station NICF .

3 Ghitornl

4 Sultanpur

5 Andherla More

6 Lado Sarail X-ing

7 Police Training School (P.T.S)

8 I.I.T. Gate 9. Safdarjung Hospital

9 AlIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 08
Coordinator: Virendra Sighal
Moh: 7982364942 . ‘
Departure Time from Uttam Nagar Terminal - Departure Time from AlIMS
1 Uttam Nagar Terminal 6.30 AM 12.30 PM 6.30 PM - 8.30AM 230PM  8.30PM
2 Uttam Nagar / Al Janak Puri :
3 Tilak Pul
4 Jivan Park
5 Janak Puri C-1
6 A-3 Janak Puri
7 Janak Puri C-2 ,lp’?_@
8 Janak Puri C-2B \'\
9 C4E Janak Puri
10 C-4H Janak Puri
11 Janak Puri C-5A



12 Desu Colony

13 Sagarpur Vashisht Park

14 D-Block Janak Puri

15 Lajwanti Garden

16 Lajwantl Garden/ Nangal Rai
17 Janak Setu

18 Supply Depot .

19 Kirby Place

20 Thimiyan Park ‘
21 S O Flats Carriappa Marg
22 R.R. Lines

23 Golf Club

24 Dhaula Kuan

25 Satya Niketan Dhaula Kuan
26 Moti bagh Gurudwara Nanakpura
27 Moti Bagh '

28 Aradhana Enclave

29 RK Puram Sec-13

30 Hyatt Hotel

31 Narouji Nagar ‘

32 Safdarjung Hospital

33 AllMS Community Centre

-Bus Route No. 09.
. Coordinator: Vikram Singh
Mob: 8562899883

. Departure Time from Azadpur Metro Station Departure Time from AlIMS
1 Azadpur Metro Station 6.30 AM 12.30 PM 6.30 PM 830AM 2.30PM  8.30 PM
2 Azadpur Terminal ‘ i :
3 Shalimar Bagh X-ing
4 Ashok Vihar X-Ing
5 Shalimar Bagh Richi Rich

* 6 Prem Bari Pull
7 Subhash Place Depot -Punjab Ke
8 Wazirpur Depot
9 Telephone Exchange
10 Britannia
11 Shakar Pur 1J Colony (Samrat
Cinema)
12 Punjabi Bagh Terminal
13 Punjabi Bagh Club
14 ESI Hospital New Delhi
15 Rajdhani College / Raja Garden
16 Rajourl Garden Market
17 Maya Puri Chowk
18 Naraina Vihar
19 Naraina Village
20 COD Ring Road
21 Barar Square
" 22 Garrision Eng.
23 R.R. Lines
24 Dhaula Kuan
25 Satya Niketan
26 Moti bagh Gurudwara Nanakpura
27 Moti Bagh ’
28 Aradhana Enclave
29 RK Puram Sec-13
30 Hyatt Hotel
31 Narouji Nagar
32 Safdarjung Hospital
33 AIIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No.10



v

i b
“ *Coordi
Mob: 9871840763

‘ Departure Time from Badarpur Border Departure Time from AlIMS

1 Badarpur Border ; 6.30 AM 12.30 PM 6.30PM 8.30AM  2.30PM  8.30 PM
2 Jaitpur Mor ' ‘ e

3 Prahlad Pur (Tughlakabad)

4 Surajkund Crossing

5 Lal Kuan '

6 Prem Nagar Mishra Chowk

7 Tehkhand Depot DTC

8 ESI Hospital Okhla

9 Okhla Ph-1
10 Indra Kalyan Vihar

11 Bank

12 Crown Plaza
13 C. Lal Chowk
14 Kalkaji Depot

15 Govind Puri Metro Station

16 Kalkaji Mandir (Maa Anand mayee

‘Mara)
17 Nehru Place Terminal

" 18 Nehru Place
19 Sant Nagar
~ 20 Kallash Colony
21 Lady Shri Ram College
22 Central School (South Delhi)
23 Andrews Ganj
24 South Extension
25 AlIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 11.
Coordinator: Sunit Dosi
Mob: 7650752401 : ‘
" ' Departure Time from Badarpur Border Departure Time from AlIMS
1 Badarpur Border 6.30 AM 12.30 PM 6.30 PM 8.30AM 230 PM 8.30 PM
2 Badarpur Road ' B
3 Jaltpur Crossing
4 Rajiv Gandhi Stadium
5 Prehlad Pur
6 Surajkhund Crossing
7 Lal Kaun
8 Prem Nagar
9 M.B Road
10 Tughlakabad
11 Air Force Staion
12 Sangam Vihar
13 Batra Hospital
14 Vayusenabad
15 Khanpur
16 Saket Metro
17 Lado sarai
18 IIT gate ,
19 Hauz khaz -
20 AlIMS Community Centre

Bus Route No. 12
Coordinator: Janeesh P
Mob: 9205815449
= Departure Time from Mehrauli Terminal Departure Time from AIIMS
1 Mehrauli Terminal - 7.00 AM 1.00 PM 7.00 PM- - 8.30AM 2.30 PM 8.30 PM.
2 Police Training School (P.T.S ‘ 4
3 LLT. Gate :
4 Safdarjung Hospital
5 AlIMS Community Centre




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

